

Project: Marquette Park Playground

Contract Number: 1508

General Contractor: FH Paschen/SN Nielsen

Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: \$36,731.76

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/1/11

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

EXHIBIT S

		CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITEC	CT - ENGINEER
DATE:	31-Oct-10		
PROJECT:	MARQUETTE PARK PLAYGROUN	D	
Pay Application I For the Period: Contract No.:	No.: <u>1344-004</u> <u>1-Sep-10</u> to <u>1508</u>	31-Oct-10	
In accordance w issued by the Pu hereby certify to 1.	blic Building Commission of Chicago t the Commission and to its Trustee, th . Obligations in the amounts stated he Construction Account and has not be . No amount hereby approved for pay	or the financing of this project (and a at: rein have been incurred by the Comm en paid; and nent upon any contract will, when add rchitect - Engineer until the aggregate	of Chicago on, relating to the \$Revenue Bonds I terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I ission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the ted to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
THE CONTRAC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC 725 W. HIGGINS RD, STE. 200 31	
FOR: MARQU	JETTE PARK PLAYGROUND		
Is now entitled f	to the sum of: -	\$36,731.76	
ORIGINAL CON	TRACTOR PRICE		\$306,000.00
ADDITIONS			\$0.00
DEDUCTIONS	OD DEBUGTION		\$25,243.90
ADJUSTED CON	OR DEDUCTION NTRACT PRICE		\$25,243.90 \$331,243.90
TOTAL AMOUN	TEARNED		\$329,032.90
	TION 9 Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Ea nd Other Withholding	rned, <u>\$ 9,937.3</u> <u>\$ -</u>	\$9,937.32
c) Liquidat	ed Damages Withheld	\$ -	
TOTAL PAID TO) DATE (Include this Payment)		\$319,095.58
LESS: AMOUNT	PREVIOUSLY PAID		\$282,363.82
AMOUNT DUE T	THIS PAYMENT		\$36,731.76

appproved by: Architect/ Engineer:_____DLK Civic Design

signature, date Michael Snow DLK Civic Design

`''

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 3)

STATE OF ILLINOIS }			~~			
COUNTY OF COOK	}	}	SS			
· · · ·	TEDD A. BLO		being first duly	sworn on oath	, deposes and says tha	t he/she is of
			ASSOCIATES	LLC		an
ILLINOIS					wit in behalf of said corp	
for him/herself individ the Contractor with the	dually; that he/:	she is well	acquainted with	the facts herein	set forth and that said co ner, under Contract No	
dated the	13-Apr	day of	Apr-10	, for (des	cribe nature of work)	<u></u>
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION for PBC JOC PROJECT NO:		MARQUETTE PARK PLAYGROUND 11070				
located at,		6743 S. KEDZIE	AVE.	CHICAGO, IL		

* that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of:

\$36,731.76 THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE AND 76/100

under the terms of said Contract;

- * that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
- * that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
- * that the respective amount set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
- * that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

EXHIBIT A

PAY APPL #: 1344-004

State of Illinois County of Cook
 PERIOD TO:
 31-Oct-10

 PBC CONTRACT NO.:
 1508

 PBC PROJECT NO.:
 11070

 FHP/SNN JOB NO.:
 1344

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (inc. c.o.'S)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (inc. current)	LESS NET PREVIOUS PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIÓD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
	*********************************			Contractor and the			
T & D EXCAVATION AND GRADING	EARTHWORK	\$60,429.80	\$60,429,80	\$0.00	\$52,525.50	\$7,904.30	\$0.00
20W327 BELMONT PL				·····			
ADDISON, IL 60101			ter i se en				
POD DEVICI ODMENT INC	SITE UTILITIES	#07.004.4E	607 004 4F	40.00	<u> </u>	A4 004 70	** **
BSB DEVELOPMENT INC. 7901 INDUSTRIAL COURT		\$87,234.45	\$87,234.45	\$0.00	\$82,872,73	\$4,361.72	\$0.00
SPRING GROVE, IL 60081				· · · · ·			
SPRING GROVE, IL 60081			<u> </u>				
ATRIUM, INC.	LANDSCAPE	\$29,227.75	\$29,227.75	\$0.00	\$17,078.62	\$12,149.13	\$0.00
17113 DAVEY ROAD		+==)=====			\$11,010.0L	•12,140.10	\$0.00
LEMONT, IL 60439				*			
				· · · · ·			
SOFSURFACES INC.	PLAY SURFACE	\$59,008.06	\$59,008.06	\$0.00	\$54,676.36	\$4,331.70	\$0.00
4393 DISCOVERY LANE						· · · · ·	-
PETROLIA ONTARIO NON 1RO							
FEDERAL RENT A FENCE	SECURITY FENCE	\$5,963.00	\$5,963.00	\$0.00	\$5,963.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PO BOX 266							
WEST BERLIN, NJ 08091							
ARIAZA CORPORATION	CONCRETE	\$24,512.31	\$24,512,31	\$0.00	\$23,019.54	\$1,492.77	\$0.00
4841 WEST 173RD STREET							
COUNTY CLUB HILLS, KL 60478							·····
			kura ang sa				
MERCEDES FABRICATION INC.	ORNAMENTAL RAILINGS	\$6,947.00	\$6,947.00	\$0.00	\$6,317.50	\$629.50	\$0.00
57 E. 24TH STREET							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411				•			
		¢000.00	6000.00				
J.P. LARSEN, INC. P.O. BOX 2597	SEALANTS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$0.00
OAK LAWN, IL 60455					-		
0AR EARN, 12 00455		****					
J. WARNER ELECTRIC INC.	ELECTRICAL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
P.O. BOX 189		+1100000				01,000.00	+0.00
ORLAND PARK, IL 60462							
·····							
SITE WORK ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
		·····					· ·
OWNER CONTINGENCY	ALLOWANCE	\$2,206.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,206.00
				·			
							· · · · ·
F.H. PASCHEN,S.N. NIELSEN & ASSO	GENERAL CONST.	\$53,810.53	\$53,810.53	\$9,937.32	\$39,910.57	\$3,962.64	\$9,937.32
8725 W. HIGGINS STE. 200						····	
CHICAGO, IL 60631		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
TATHA	· · · · ·	A004 - 40 40					
TOTALS		\$331,243.90	\$329,032.90	\$9,937.32	\$282,363.82	\$36,731.76	\$12,148.32

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$306,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$329,032.90
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$25,243.90	LESS % RETAINED	\$9,937.32
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$331,243.90	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$319,095.58
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$282,363.82
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$331,243.90	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$36,731.76
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$12,148.32

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies:

* that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

* that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

* that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

* That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine;

* that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

* that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

* that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

* that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

* that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

* that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

* that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BULDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lier including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

31ST

	1									
A	U	ſΗ	OX	IZED	REF	RE	SEN	TAT	IVE	
Ţ	E	DD	Ă.	BLOC	M					

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

dav of

Oct-10

